## **TOWN OF BRUNSWICK** 336 Town Office Road Troy, New York 12180

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Town of Brunswick Introductory Local Law No. 8 of the Year 2022

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,** that there has been introduced before the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick, New York, a proposed local law entitled "A LOCAL LAW **REPEALING THE MORATORIUM ON THE FILING, ACCEPTANCE, REVIEW, OR DETERMINATION OF ANY LAND USE APPLICATION PERTAINING TO TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND MULTIFAMILY DWELLINGS IN THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK"** which would repeal Town of Brunswick Local Law No. 2 of the Year 2021 "A Local Law Establishing a Moratorium on the Filing, Acceptance, Review, or Determination of Any Land Use Application Pertaining to Two-Family Dwellings and Multifamily Dwellings in the Town of Brunswick", as extended by Local Law No. 3 of the Year 2021, as further extended by Local Law No. 4 of the Year 2022, and as further extended by Local Law No. 7 of the Year 2022.

A complete copy of the said introductory local law is available for inspection at the Office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Brunswick, located at 336 Town Office Road, Town of Brunswick, during regular business hours.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, pursuant to Section 20 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick, New York, will hold a public hearing on the aforesaid introductory local law at the Brunswick Town Hall, 336 Town Office Road, Troy, New York, on Thursday, January 12, 2023, at 6:30 p.m., at which time all persons interested therein shall be heard.

## BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD

William J. Lewis, Town Clerk Town of Brunswick

Dated: Brunswick, New York January 3, 2023